Department
Public Utilities
Personnel
Personnel

Planning and Development

General Services Department
Public Works

Information Services

Public Utilities

Public Works

Finance

Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Public Works

Public Works

Personnel

General Services Department
Economic Development
Public Works

Planning and Development
Parks

City Council

Personnel

Personnel

Public Utilities

Public Works

Mayor and City Manager
Public Utilities

Public Works

Planning and Development
Personnel

Finance

General Services Department
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

FY 24 Consultant Services Contracts Under $50,000

Vendor
AEGIS GROUNDWATER CONSULTING LLC
ANDERSEN,RALPH & ASSO
ANDERSEN,RALPH & ASSO

BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN

BORRELLI & ASSOCIATES INC
BROOKS RANSOM ASSOCIATES INC

CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS

CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ECONOMIC & PLANNING SYSTEMS INC
EVERY NEIGHBORHOOD PARTNERSHIP
FRESNO HOUSING AUTHORITY

FRESNO PACIFIC UNIVERSITY
GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES INC
GORDIAN GROUP INC,THE

GVP VENTURES, INC.
HARDIN-DAVIDSON ENGINEERING, INC.
JENNIFER FAUGHN

KAUR,DALJIT

KRAZAN & ASSOCIATES INC

LARS ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC
LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,
LOZANO SMITH

LOZANO SMITH

LUHDORFF & SCALMANINI CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC

MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC
MUNISERVICES LLC

OMNIDESIGN, INC

OMNI UTILITY GROUP, INC
OPTICOS DESIGN, INC

PERR & KNIGHTINC

PRICE PAIGE & COMPANY
PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC
PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC
PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC

QUAD KNOPF INC

Description
Hydrogeological Support Services for PS 130 Rehab
Consulting Services for Personnel Recruiting- Fire Chief
Consulting Services for HR Director/Chief Labor Negotiator
Professional Civil Engineering Services for Southeast Development Area

City Hall North Surveillance Cameras Project

Structural Assessment Of Roessler Winery Building

Transfer Environmental Information Management System Content to
SharePoint Online

Review Construction Documents for the City's Renewable Natural Gas
Diversion into Natural Gas Pipeline Project

Cost-Sharing for Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Maintenance
Fiscal Analysis of Service Costs for New Annexations

Consultant Services & Execute Community Engagement

Provide Homeless Management Information System Services

Grant Writing Service for ERF-3 Application

Veterans Boulevard Grade Separation

6th and Bulldog Community Center

Recruitment For Deputy City Manager

Construction of Animal Shelter Standby Generator

Prepare Comprehensive Economic Development (CEDS)

Appraisal Reimbursement

Remedial Action Plan at 1457 H Street, Fresno 93721

Design of Plans & Gen Const Contract for Cary Park

Local Government Strategic Consulting

AB1825 Har/Discr/Retaliation/Abusive Conduct Prevention
Non-Sup Har/Discr/Abusive Prevention Training

Hydrogeological Services for Rehabilitation of Public Water Supply Well
#185

Geotechnical Investigation - Kings Canyon Rd

Sales Tax Audit and Information Services Provided to the City

Engr Svcs - Design RWRF Warehouse West Side Canopy

Downtown Fresno PG&E Rule 20 Project

Scope of Master Planning Services

Risk Actuarial Studies

Professional Audit Services- Measure P

Roof repairs at Holmes Park

Bulldog and Sixth Paul "Cap" Community Center

Blackstone Avenue Overlay Between Nees Avenue and Minarets Avenue
Design Plans & Construction for Willoow & Balch Play Structure
Improvements
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Expended Amount
6,750.00
17,400.00
32,750.00

18,800.00
400.00
10,000.00

978.75

2,690.00
239,492.47
12,000.00
30,000.00
229.64
5,250.00
29,000.00
5,210.62
4,075.00
24,375.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
9,778.00
6,600.00
45,000.00
14,714.50
16,375.00

12,604.11
16,100.00
145,857.41
18,565.00
6,500.00
10,000.00
20,210.00
31,620.00
4,946.50
24,463.14
6,393.50

4,302.70



Department
Public Works

Personnel

Planning and Development
Parks

Public Utilities

General Services Department
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

General Services Department
Personnel
Public Utilities

Public Works
Personnel
Grand Total

FY 24 Consultant Services Contracts Under $50,000

Vendor

QUAD KNOPF INC

RAI,LEENA

RANEY PLANNING & MANAGEMENT, INC.

READING & BEYOND
RHAINC
RWDIUSAINC

SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS

STANTEC CONSULTING INC
STANTEC CONSULTING INC
SWCAINC

TEMPLE-ANDERSEN-MOORE ARCHITECTS, LLP

TERI BLACK AND COMPANY LLC

TETRATECH BAS INC

TJKM TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS

WBCP, INC.

Description
Fink-White Splash Pad
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Class &
Compensation Study
Cottage Home Village Market Study
Cultural Arts Plan Outreach Implementation
Assessment and Revision of Water Conservation Land
Acoustical Consulting Services
SW Fresno Trail Design Services
H Street Parking Structure
Go-Biz Public Infrastructure Plan
Environmental Services for Southwest Fresno Trail

Professional Architectural Services for Lafayette Park Restroom Renovation
Recruitment for Assistant City Manager

Fresno Sanitary Landfill Gas Collection and Control System — Operations,
Maintenance, Monitoring, and Emergency Support

Audubon Corridor Plan

Personnel Recruiting
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Expended Amount
14,740.62

20,416.65
6,673.87
6,010.36

14,594.98
4,200.00
8,201.00

49,900.00

36,228.00
3,749.00

26,005.00
32,000.00

20,954.00
11,725.00
24,900.00
1,133,729.82



