

FY 24 Consultant Services Contracts Under \$50,000

Department	Vendor	Description	Expended Amount
Public Utilities	AEGIS GROUNDWATER CONSULTING LLC	Hydrogeological Support Services for PS 130 Rehab	\$ 6,750.00
Personnel	ANDERSEN, RALPH & ASSO	Consulting Services for Personnel Recruiting- Fire Chief	\$ 17,400.00
Personnel	ANDERSEN, RALPH & ASSO	Consulting Services for HR Director/Chief Labor Negotiator	\$ 32,750.00
Planning and Development	BLAIR, CHURCH & FLYNN	Professional Civil Engineering Services for Southeast Development Area	\$ 18,800.00
General Services Department	BORRELLI & ASSOCIATES INC	City Hall North Surveillance Cameras Project	\$ 400.00
Public Works	BROOKS RANSOM ASSOCIATES INC	Structural Assessment Of Roessler Winery Building	\$ 10,000.00
Information Services	CAROLLO, JOHN ENGINEERS	Transfer Environmental Information Management System Content to SharePoint Online	\$ 978.75
Public Utilities	CAROLLO, JOHN ENGINEERS	Review Construction Documents for the City's Renewable Natural Gas Diversion into Natural Gas Pipeline Project	\$ 2,690.00
Public Works	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Cost-Sharing for Traffic Signal and Safety Lighting Maintenance	\$ 239,492.47
Finance	ECONOMIC & PLANNING SYSTEMS INC	Fiscal Analysis of Service Costs for New Annexations	\$ 12,000.00
Planning and Development	EVERY NEIGHBORHOOD PARTNERSHIP	Consultant Services & Execute Community Engagement	\$ 30,000.00
Planning and Development	FRESNO HOUSING AUTHORITY	Provide Homeless Management Information System Services	\$ 229.64
Planning and Development	FRESNO PACIFIC UNIVERSITY	Grant Writing Service for ERF-3 Application	\$ 5,250.00
Public Works	GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES INC	Veterans Boulevard Grade Separation	\$ 29,000.00
Public Works	GORDIAN GROUP INC, THE	6th and Bulldog Community Center	\$ 5,210.62
Personnel	GVP VENTURES, INC.	Recruitment For Deputy City Manager	\$ 4,075.00
General Services Department	HARDIN-DAVIDSON ENGINEERING, INC.	Construction of Animal Shelter Standby Generator	\$ 24,375.00
Economic Development	JENNIFER FAUGHN	Prepare Comprehensive Economic Development (CEDS)	\$ 10,000.00
Public Works	KAUR, DALJIT	Appraisal Reimbursement	\$ 10,000.00
Planning and Development	KRAZAN & ASSOCIATES INC	Remedial Action Plan at 1457 H Street, Fresno 93721	\$ 9,778.00
Parks	LARS ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC	Design of Plans & Gen Const Contract for Cary Park	\$ 6,600.00
City Council	LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,	Local Government Strategic Consulting	\$ 45,000.00
Personnel	LOZANO SMITH	AB1825 Har/Discr/Retaliation/Abusive Conduct Prevention	\$ 14,714.50
Personnel	LOZANO SMITH	Non-Sup Har/Discr/Abusive Prevention Training	\$ 16,375.00
Public Utilities	LUHDORFF & SCALMANINI CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC	Hydrogeological Services for Rehabilitation of Public Water Supply Well #185	\$ 12,604.11
Public Works	MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC	Geotechnical Investigation - Kings Canyon Rd	\$ 16,100.00
Mayor and City Manager	MUNISERVICES LLC	Sales Tax Audit and Information Services Provided to the City	\$ 145,857.41
Public Utilities	OMNI DESIGN , INC	Engr Svcs - Design RWRF Warehouse West Side Canopy	\$ 18,565.00
Public Works	OMNI UTILITY GROUP, INC	Downtown Fresno PG&E Rule 20 Project	\$ 6,500.00
Planning and Development	OPTICOS DESIGN, INC	Scope of Master Planning Services	\$ 10,000.00
Personnel	PERR & KNIGHT INC	Risk Actuarial Studies	\$ 20,210.00
Finance	PRICE PAIGE & COMPANY	Professional Audit Services- Measure P	\$ 31,620.00
General Services Department	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Roof repairs at Holmes Park	\$ 4,946.50
Public Works	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Bulldog and Sixth Paul "Cap" Community Center	\$ 24,463.14
Public Works	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Blackstone Avenue Overlay Between Nees Avenue and Minarets Avenue	\$ 6,393.50
Public Works	QUAD KNOPF INC	Design Plans & Construction for Willow & Balch Play Structure Improvements	\$ 4,302.70

FY 24 Consultant Services Contracts Under \$50,000

Department	Vendor	Description	Expended Amount
Public Works	QUAD KNOPF INC	Fink-White Splash Pad	\$ 14,740.62
Personnel	RAI,LEENA	International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Class & Compensation Study	\$ 20,416.65
Planning and Development	RANEY PLANNING & MANAGEMENT, INC.	Cottage Home Village Market Study	\$ 6,673.87
Parks	READING & BEYOND	Cultural Arts Plan Outreach Implementation	\$ 6,010.36
Public Utilities	RHA INC	Assessment and Revision of Water Conservation Land	\$ 14,594.98
General Services Department	RWDI USA INC	Acoustical Consulting Services	\$ 4,200.00
Public Works	SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS	SW Fresno Trail Design Services	\$ 8,201.00
Public Works	STANTEC CONSULTING INC	H Street Parking Structure	\$ 49,900.00
Public Works	STANTEC CONSULTING INC	Go-Biz Public Infrastructure Plan	\$ 36,228.00
Public Works	SWCA INC	Environmental Services for Southwest Fresno Trail	\$ 3,749.00
General Services Department	TEMPLE-ANDERSEN-MOORE ARCHITECTS, LLP	Professional Architectural Services for Lafayette Park Restroom Renovation	\$ 26,005.00
Personnel	TERI BLACK AND COMPANY LLC	Recruitment for Assistant City Manager	\$ 32,000.00
Public Utilities	TETRA TECH BAS INC	Fresno Sanitary Landfill Gas Collection and Control System – Operations, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Emergency Support	\$ 20,954.00
Public Works	TJKM TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS	Audubon Corridor Plan	\$ 11,725.00
Personnel	WBCP, INC.	Personnel Recruiting	\$ 24,900.00
Grand Total			\$ 1,133,729.82